

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			WPMS No. 728 of 2022 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u> Mr. G.D. Joshi, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Tajhar Qzyyum, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate for the respondent. Heard learned counsel for the parties. Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted two weeks' time for filing counter-affidavit. List thereafter. Having considered the submission advanced by learned counsel for the parties, till the next date of listing, <i>status-quo</i>, <i>qua</i> the property in question, shall remain stayed. Stay Application (I.A. No. 1 of 2022) stands disposed of. (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 19.04.2022 Shubham

--	--	--	--